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Ecclesfield Parish 
Census 2021 Profile  
 
This Parish Profile presents data from the 2021 Census, which took place on 
21st March 2021.  
It provides comparisons against Sheffield, regional and England averages. 

 
Ecclesfield Parish Sheffield  Yorkshire & 

Humber 
England 

 
No. % % % % 

USUAL RESIDENTS BY AGE BAND 
Aged 0 to 4 
Aged 5 to 14 
Aged 15 to 64 
Aged 65+ 
All usual residents  

 
1314 
3157 

18525 
8139 

31135 

 
4.2 

10.1 
59.5 
26.1 
100 

 
5.4 

11.6 
66.0 
17.1 
100 

 
5.4 

12.0 
63.5 
19.0 
100 

 
5.4 

11.9 
64.1 
18.4 
100 

ETHNIC GROUP 
Asian, Asian British or Asian Welsh 
Black, Black British, Caribbean or African 
Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups 
White 
Other ethnic group 
All usual residents 

 
405 
280 
467 

29827 
156 

31135 

 
1.3 
0.9 
1.5 

95.8 
0.5 
100 

 
9.6 
4.6 
3.5 

79.1 
3.2 
100 

 
8.9 
2.1 
2.1 

85.4 
1.4 
100 

 
9.6 
4.2 
3.0 

81.0 
2.2 
100 

RELIGION 
No religion 
Christian 
Buddhist 
Hindu 
Jewish 
Muslim 
Sikh 
Other religion 
Not answered 
All usual residents  

 
12796 
16098 

62 
31 
31 

249 
62 

125 
1681 

31135 

 
41.1 
51.7 
0.2 
0.1 
0.1 
0.8 
0.2 
0.4 
5.4 
100 

 
43.4 
38.5 
0.4 
0.7 
0.1 

10.3 
0.2 
0.5 
6.0 
100 

 
39.4 
44.9 
0.3 
0.5 
0.2 
8.1 
0.4 
0.4 
5.7 
100 

 
36.7 
46.3 
0.5 
1.8 
0.5 
6.7 
0.9 
0.6 
6.0 
100 

HIGHEST LEVEL OF QUALIFICATION  
No qualifications 
Level 1, 2 or 3 qualifications 
Apprenticeship 
Level 4 qualifications and above 
Other qualifications 
All usual residents aged 16 or over 

 
5351 

10984 
2321 
7005 
712 

26373 

 
20.3 
41.7 
8.8 

26.6 
2.7 
100  

 
19.4 
39.4 
5.4 

33.4 
2.4 
100  

 
20.6 
41.1 
6.1 

29.5 
2.6 
100  

 
18.1 
39.9 
5.3 

33.9 
2.8 
100  

ECONOMIC ACTIVITY AND INACTIVITY  
Economically active: in employment 
Economically active: unemployed 
Economically inactive  
All usual residents aged over 16 and  

 
14451 

643 
11189 
26373 

 
55.1 
2.4 

42.4 
100 

 
53.0 
4.0 

43.0 
100 

 
55.2 
3.4 

41.4 
100 

 
57.4 
3.5 

39.1 
100 

FULL AND PART TIME EMPLOYMENT 
Work part-time (30 hours or less) 
Work full-time (more than 30 hours worked) 
All usual residents aged over 16 and in employment 

 
4314 

10137 
14451 

 
29.8 
70.1 
100 

 
33.2 
66.8 
100 

 
30.8 
68.2 
100 

 
29.8 
70.2 
100 
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Ecclesfield Parish Sheffield Yorkshire & 
Humber 

England 

 
no % % % % 

HEALTH 
Very good health 
Good health 
Fair health 
Bad health 
Very bad health 
All usual residents  

 
13607 
10928 
4701 
1432 
467 

31135 

 
43.7 
35.1 
15.1 
4.6 
1.5 
100 

 
46.7 
33.7 
13.6 
4.7 
1.4 
100 

 
46.2 
34.3 
13.7 
4.5 
1.3 
100 

 
48.5 
33.7 
12.7 
4.0 
1.2 
100 

HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION 
One person household 
Single family household 
Other household types 
All households 

 
4157 
9404 
434 

13955 

 
29.7 
67.2 
3.1 
100 

 
32.7 
60.7 
6.7 
100 

 
31.5 
63.1 
5.4 
100 

 
30.1 
63.0 
6.9 
100 

TENURE OF HOUSEHOLD 
Owns outright 
Owns with a mortgage, loan or shared ownership 
Social rented 
Private rented or lives rent free 
All households 

 
6085 
4591 
1828 
1451 

13955 

 
43.6 
32.9 
13.1 
10.4 
100 

 
31.0 
27.6 
22.6 
18.8 
100 

 
33.7 
29.4 
17.3 
19.6 
100 

 
32.5 
29.8 
17.1 
20.6 
100 

ACCOMMODATION TYPE  
Whole house or bungalow 
Flat, maisonette or apartment 
A caravan or other mobile or temporary structure 
All households  

 
12657 
1284 

14 
13955 

 
90.7 
9.2 
0.1 
100 

 
79.0 
21.0 
0.0 
100 

 
85.4 
14.4 
0.2 
100 

 
77.4 
22.2 
0.4 
100 

NUMBER OF BEDROOMS 
1 bedroom 
2 bedrooms 
3 bedrooms 
4 or more bedrooms 
All households 

 
768 

3307 
7396 
2484 

13955 

 
5.5 

23.7 
53.0 
17.8 
100 

 
12.3 
26.0 
45.1 
16.6 
100 

 
9.7 

27.4 
43.1 
19.7 
100 

 
11.6 
27.3 
40.0 
21.1 
100 

DEPRIVATION  
Household is not deprived in any dimension 
Household is deprived in one dimension 
Household is deprived in two dimensions 
Household is deprived in three dimensions 
Household is deprived in four dimensions 
All households 

 
6663 
4806 
2081 
391 
14 

13955 

 
47.7 
34.4 
14.9 
2.8 
0.1 
100 

 
45.4 
34.0 
15.8 
4.6 
0.3 
100 

 
46.8 
33.7 
15.1 
4.1 
0.2 
100 

 
48.4 
33.5 
14.2 
3.7 
0.2 
100 

VAN OR CAR AVAILABILITY 
No cars or vans in household 
1 car or van in household 
2 cars or vans in household 
3 or more cars or vans in household 
All households 

 
2609 
5973 
4073 
1340 

13955 

 
18.7 
42.8 
28.9 
9.6 
100 

 
29.2 
42.5 
22.1 
6.2 
100 

 
24.2 
42.1 
25.7 
8.0 
100 

 
23.5 
41.3 
26.1 
9.1 
100 

*Source: Office for National Statistics licensed under the Open Government Licence v.3.0. 

The data in this profile are aggregated from small areas on a best-fit basis, and therefore may differ slightly from other sources. 
Due to rounding totals may not add up to a 100. 


