## Ecclesfield Parish Census 2021 Profile

This Parish Profile presents data from the 2021 Census, which took place on 21st March 2021.

It provides comparisons against Sheffield, regional and England averages.

	Ecclesfield Parish		Sheffield	Yorkshire & Humber	England
	No.	%	%	%	%
USUAL RESIDENTS BY AGE BAND					
Aged 0 to 4	1314	4.2	5.4	5.4	5.4
Aged 5 to 14	3157	10.1	11.6	12.0	11.9
Aged 15 to 64	18525	59.5	66.0	63.5	64.1
Aged 65+	8139	26.1	17.1	19.0	18.4
All usual residents	31135	100	100	100	100
ETHNIC GROUP					
Asian, Asian British or Asian Welsh	405	1.3	9.6	8.9	9.6
Black, Black British, Caribbean or African	280	0.9	4.6	2.1	4.2
Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups	467	1.5	3.5	2.1	3.0
White	29827	95.8	79.1	85.4	81.0
Other ethnic group	156	0.5	3.2	1.4	2.2
All usual residents	31135	100	100	100	100
RELIGION					
No religion	12796	41.1	43.4	39.4	36.7
Christian	16098	51.7	38.5	44.9	46.3
Buddhist	62	0.2	0.4	0.3	0.5
Hindu	31	0.1	0.7	0.5	1.8
Jewish	31	0.1	0.1	0.2	0.5
Muslim	249	0.8	10.3	8.1	6.7
Sikh	62	0.2	0.2	0.4	0.9
Other religion	125	0.4	0.5	0.4	0.6
Not answered	1681	5.4	6.0	5.7	6.0
All usual residents	31135	100	100	100	100
HIGHEST LEVEL OF QUALIFICATION					
No qualifications	5351	20.3	19.4	20.6	18.1
Level 1, 2 or 3 qualifications	10984	41.7	39.4	41.1	39.9
Apprenticeship	2321	8.8	5.4	6.1	5.3
Level 4 qualifications and above	7005	26.6	33.4	29.5	33.9
Other qualifications	712	2.7	2.4	2.6	2.8
All usual residents aged 16 or over	26373	100	100	100	100
ECONOMIC ACTIVITY AND INACTIVITY					
Economically active: in employment	14451	55.1	53.0	55.2	57.4
Economically active: unemployed	643	2.4	4.0	3.4	3.5
Economically inactive	11189	42.4	43.0	41.4	39.1
All usual residents aged over 16 and	26373	100	100	100	100
FULL AND PART TIME EMPLOYMENT					
Work part-time (30 hours or less)	4314	29.8	33.2	30.8	29.8
Work full-time (more than 30 hours worked)	10137	70.1	66.8	68.2	70.2
All usual residents aged over 16 and in employment	14451	100	100		

Woltey Bromley Lea Howbrook Harley Barrow Str Hood Hill Wentworth Brtter Hill Lane End Norpe Hesley Wood Seats Scholes Whitey Grenoside Ecclestield Dropping W

Prepared by Andrew Towlerton Associates on behalf of Ecclesfield Parish Council – November 2023

	Ecclesfield Parish		Sheffield	Yorkshire & Humber	England
	no	%	%	%	%
HEALTH Very good health Good health Fair health Bad health Very bad health All usual residents	13607 10928 4701 1432 467 31135	43.7 35.1 15.1 4.6 1.5 100	46.7 33.7 13.6 4.7 1.4 100	46.2 34.3 13.7 4.5 1.3 100	48.5 33.7 12.7 4.0 1.2 100
HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION One person household Single family household Other household types All households	4157 9404 434 13955	29.7 67.2 3.1 100	32.7 60.7 6.7 100	31.5 63.1 5.4 100	30.1 63.0 6.9 100
<b>TENURE OF HOUSEHOLD</b> Owns outright Owns with a mortgage, loan or shared ownership Social rented Private rented or lives rent free All households	6085 4591 1828 1451 13955	43.6 32.9 13.1 10.4 100	31.0 27.6 22.6 18.8 100	33.7 29.4 17.3 19.6 100	32.5 29.8 17.1 20.6 100
ACCOMMODATION TYPE Whole house or bungalow Flat, maisonette or apartment A caravan or other mobile or temporary structure All households	12657 1284 14 13955	90.7 9.2 0.1 100	79.0 21.0 0.0 100	85.4 14.4 0.2 100	77.4 22.2 0.4 100
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS 1 bedroom 2 bedrooms 3 bedrooms 4 or more bedrooms All households	768 3307 7396 2484 13955	5.5 23.7 53.0 17.8 100	12.3 26.0 45.1 16.6 100	9.7 27.4 43.1 19.7 100	11.6 27.3 40.0 21.1 100
<b>DEPRIVATION</b> Household is not deprived in any dimension Household is deprived in one dimension Household is deprived in two dimensions Household is deprived in three dimensions Household is deprived in four dimensions All households	6663 4806 2081 391 14 13955	47.7 34.4 14.9 2.8 0.1 100	45.4 34.0 15.8 4.6 0.3 100	46.8 33.7 15.1 4.1 0.2 100	48.4 33.5 14.2 3.7 0.2 100
VAN OR CAR AVAILABILITY No cars or vans in household 1 car or van in household 2 cars or vans in household 3 or more cars or vans in household All households	2609 5973 4073 1340 13955	18.7 42.8 28.9 9.6 100	29.2 42.5 22.1 6.2 100	24.2 42.1 25.7 8.0 100	23.5 41.3 26.1 9.1 100

\*Source: Office for National Statistics licensed under the Open Government Licence v.3.0.

The data in this profile are aggregated from small areas on a best-fit basis, and therefore may differ slightly from other sources. Due to rounding totals may not add up to a 100.

Prepared by Andrew Towlerton Associates on behalf of Ecclesfield Parish Council – November 2023